Academic Calendar. Master in Chemical engineering. Course 2023-24

juliol

Septembre

Octubre

Novembre

Decembre

Gener

Febrer

Marg

Abril

Maig

Juny

Juliol

sem

36

38
39
40

42
43
44
45
46
47
48

50
51
52

[2)]
A WN=_2W

o ~NO O

©

10

12
13
14

16
17
18

20
21
22

24
25
26

28
29
30
31

lu

ma

mi

ju

4

5

10

11

12

17

18

19

25

26

31

29

12

19

26

11

18

25

15

22

29

13

27

10

17

15

22

29

COWOoONOORWN-=-

ABhWON =

© N O

©

10
11
12
13

Online registration (2nd Course): 19-21 july 2021

First semester (Fall)

Reception of documentation
Online Registration
Problem resolution

Beginning of semester
End of semester

Holidays and/or non school

Christmas holidays

Exams
Revaluation

FWM: Theme proposal
Presentation of the proposal
Intermediate evaluation
Delivery of written memory
Oral defense:

Second Semestre (Spring)

Deadline: September 15, 2(
September 20-22, 2023
September 27 and 28, 202!

September 26, 2023
January 17, 2024

October 12 and 13, 2023
November 1, 2023
November 17, 2023
December 6 - 8, 2023

23/12/2023 - 7/01/2024

January 18-31, 2024
July 1-5, 2024

Deadline: October 4, 2023
October 16-18, 2023
November 29 - December 1
Deadline: February 12, 202
February, 20-23, 2024

Start of semester
Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)

February 1, 2024
February 1 - 23, 2024

Beginning classes (classroom February 26, 2024

End of semester
Easter holydays

Holidays and/or non school

Exams
Revaluation

FWM: Theme proposal
Presentation of the proposal
Intermediate evaluation
Delivery of writtem memory
Oral defense:

May 31, 2024
March 25 - April 1, 2024

April 23, 2024
May 1, 2024
May 20, 2024
June 24 , 2024

June 10-21, 2024
July 8-12, 2024

Deadline: February 6, 2024
February 14-16, 2024

April 9-12, 2024

Deadline: June 18, 2024
July 3-5, 2024

Evaluation
Revaluation

Holidays

Non-school



)23

[, 2023
4



