## Academic Calendar. Master in Chemical engineering. Course 2023-24

	sem	lu	ma	mi	ju	vie	sa	do			
liol		3	4	5	6	7	8	9			
		10	11	12	13	14	15	16			
		17	18	19	20	21	22	23		Online registration (2nd Cour	se): 19-21 july 202
		24 31	25	26	27	28	29	30			
		_ J1		1						First semester (Fall)	
										Reception of documentation	Deadline: Septem
Septembre	36					1	2	3		Online Registration	September 20-22,
	37	4	5	6	7	8	9	10		Problem resolution	September 27 and
	38	11	12	13	14	15	16	17			
	39	18	19	20	21	22	23	24		Beginning of semester	September 26, 20
) of ubro	40 41	25 2	26 3	27 4	28 5	29 6	30 7	1 8	1 2	End of semester	January 17, 2024
Octubre	41	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	3	Holidays and/or non school	October 12 and 13
	42	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	4	Holidays and/or Holl school	November 1, 2023
	44	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	5		November 17, 202
vembre	45	30	31	1	2	3	4	5	6		December 6 - 8, 2
10 10 11 11 11	46	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	7		,
	47	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	8	Christmas holidays	23/12/2023 - 7/01/
Decembre	48	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	9		
	49	27	28	29	30	1	2	3	10	Exams	January 18-31, 20
	50	4	5	6	7	8	9	10		Revaluation	July 1-5, 2024
	51	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	11	ENAMA TI	D III 0 1 1
	52 53	18 25	19 26	20	21 28	22	23	24	12	FWM: Theme proposal	Deadline: October
ener	53 1	<u>∠</u> 5	26 2	27 3	4	29 5	30 6	31 7		Presentation of the proposal Intermediate evaluation	October 16-18, 20 November 29 - De
				3	4	อ	·	- /		ilitelilieulate evaluation	Movember 29 - De
ner					11		13	14	13	Delivery of written memory	Deadline: Februar
ner	2	8	9	10	11 18	12	13 20	14 21	13 14	Delivery of written memory Oral defense:	
iller					11 18 25		13 20 27	14 21 28	13 14	Delivery of written memory Oral defense:	
aner	2 3	8 15	9 16	10 17	18	12 19	20	21		Oral defense:	
	2 3 4	8 15 22	9 16 23	10 17 24	18 25	12 19 26	20 27	21 28		Oral defense: Second Semestre (Spring)	February, 20-23, 2
	2 3 4	8 15 22	9 16 23 30	10 17 24	18 25 1	12 19 26	20 27 3	21 28 4		Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester	Deadline: Februar February, 20-23, 2 February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2
	2 3 4	8 15 22 29 5	9 16 23 30 6	10 17 24 31 7	18 25 1 8	12 19 26 2	20 27 3 10	21 28 4 11		Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)	February 1, 2024 February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2
	2 3 4 5 6	8 15 22	9 16 23 30	10 17 24	18 25 1	12 19 26 2 9 16	20 27 3	21 28 4 11 18		Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester	February 1, 2024 February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2
brer	2 3 4 5 6 7	8 15 22 29 5 12	9 16 23 30 6 13	10 17 24 31 7 14	18 25 1 8 15	12 19 26 2 9 16 23 1	20 27 3 10 17	21 28 4 11		Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroom	February, 20-23, 2 February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2 February 26, 2024
brer	2 3 4 5 6 7 8	8 15 22 5 12 19 26 4	9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 5	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7	12 19 26 2 9 16 23 1 8	20 27 3 10 17 24	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10	1 2	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroom	February, 20-23, 2  February 1, 2024  February 1 - 23, 2  February 26, 2024  May 31, 2024
brer	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	29 5 12 19 26 4	9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 5 12	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7	12 19 26 2 9 16 23 1 8 15	20 27 3 10 17 24 2 9 16	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17	14 1 2 3	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroon  End of semester  Easter holydays	February, 20-23, 2  February 1, 2024  February 1 - 23, 2  February 26, 2024  May 31, 2024  March 25 - April 1
brer ırç	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	29 5 12 19 26 4 11	9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 5 12 19	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 14 21	12 19 26 2 9 16 23 1 8 15 22	3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24	14 1 2 3 4	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroom  End of semester	February, 20-23, 2 February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2 February 26, 2024 May 31, 2024 March 25 - April 1 April 23, 2024
brer	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25	9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 5 12 19 26	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 14 21 28	12 19 26 2 9 16 23 1 8 15 22 29	3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24 31	14 1 2 3	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroon  End of semester  Easter holydays	February, 20-23, 2 February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2 February 26, 2024 May 31, 2024 March 25 - April 1 April 23, 2024 May 1, 2024
orer	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25	9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 5 12 19 26	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 14 21 28 4	12 19 26 2 9 16 23 1 8 15 22 29 5	3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24 31 7	1 2 3 4 5	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroon  End of semester  Easter holydays	February 1, 2024 February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2 February 26, 2024 May 31, 2024 March 25 - April 1 April 23, 2024 May 1, 2024 May 20, 2024
orer	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25 1	9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 5 12 19 26 2	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 14 21 28 4 11	12 19 26 2 9 16 23 1 8 15 22 29 5	3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24 31 7	1 2 3 4 5	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroon  End of semester  Easter holydays	February, 20-23, 2 February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2 February 26, 2024 May 31, 2024 March 25 - April 1 April 23, 2024 May 1, 2024
orer rç ril	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25 1 8	9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 5 12 19 26 2 9	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 14 21 28 4 11 18	12 19 26 2 9 16 23 1 8 15 22 29 5 12	3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21	1 2 3 4 5	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroon  End of semester  Easter holydays  Holidays and/or non school	February, 20-23, 2  February 1, 2024  February 1 - 23, 2  February 26, 2024  May 31, 2024  March 25 - April 1  April 23, 2024  May 1, 2024  May 20, 2024  June 24, 2024
orer rç	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25 1 8 15	9 16 23 6 13 20 27 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25	12 19 26 2 9 16 23 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26	3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroom  End of semester  Easter holydays  Holidays and/or non school  Exams	February, 20-23, 2  February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2 February 26, 2024 May 31, 2024  March 25 - April 1,  April 23, 2024 May 1, 2024 May 20, 2024 June 24, 2024  June 10-21, 2024
orer rç	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25 1 8	9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 5 12 19 26 2 9	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 22	12 19 26 9 16 23 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3	20 27 3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5	1 2 3 4 5	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroon  End of semester  Easter holydays  Holidays and/or non school	February, 20-23, 2  February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 20 February 26, 2024 May 31, 2024  March 25 - April 1, April 23, 2024 May 1, 2024 May 20, 2024 June 24, 2024
orer °Ç	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29	9 16 23 6 13 20 27 5 12 19 26 2 2 9 16 23 30	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25	12 19 26 2 9 16 23 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26	20 27 3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28	14 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroom  End of semester  Easter holydays  Holidays and/or non school  Exams	February, 20-23, 2  February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2 February 26, 2024 May 31, 2024  March 25 - April 1  April 23, 2024 May 1, 2024 May 20, 2024 June 24, 2024  June 10-21, 2024
rer Ç	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6	9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 5 12 19 26 29 16 23 30 7	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 17 24 18 8 15 22	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 9 9	12 19 26 23 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 3 10 17 24	20 27 3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5	14 1 2 3 4 5 5 6 7 8 9 10	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroom  End of semester  Easter holydays  Holidays and/or non school  Exams  Revaluation	February, 20-23, 2 February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2 February 26, 2024 May 31, 2024 March 25 - April 1 April 23, 2024 May 1, 2024 May 20, 2024 June 24, 2024 June 10-21, 2024 July 8-12, 2024 Deadline: Februar
orer "Ç "il	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25 1 1 8 15 22 29 6 13	9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 5 12 19 26 29 16 23 30 7 14 21 28	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 17 24 18 8 15 22 29	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 14 21 28 4 4 11 18 25 2 9 9 16 23 30	12 19 26 2 9 16 23 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 3 10 17 24 31	20 27 3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2	14 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroom  End of semester  Easter holydays  Holidays and/or non school  Exams  Revaluation  FWM: Theme proposal  Presentation of the proposal  Intermediate evaluation	February, 20-23, 2 February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2 February 26, 2024 May 31, 2024 March 25 - April 1 April 23, 2024 May 1, 2024 May 20, 2024 June 24, 2024 June 10-21, 2024 July 8-12, 2024 Deadline: Februar February 14-16, 2 April 9-12, 2024
orer rç ril	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27	9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 17 24 18 15 22 29 5	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 29 9 16 23 30 6	12 19 26 2 9 16 23 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 31 7	20 27 3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9	14 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroom  End of semester  Easter holydays  Holidays and/or non school  Exams  Revaluation  FWM: Theme proposal  Presentation of the proposal  Intermediate evaluation  Delivery of writtem memory	February, 20-23, 2  February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2 February 26, 2024 May 31, 2024  March 25 - April 1  April 23, 2024  May 1, 2024  May 20, 2024  June 24, 2024  June 10-21, 2024  June 10-21, 2024  June 10-21, 2024  Deadline: Februar  February 14-16, 2  April 9-12, 2024  Deadline: June 18
orer rç ril	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25 1 1 8 15 22 29 6 1 3 20 27 3	9 16 23 30 6 13 20 7 5 12 19 26 2 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 6 13 20 27 3 3 10 17 24 1 18 15 22 29 5	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 29 9 16 23 30 6 13	12 19 26 2 9 16 23 1 8 15 22 29 5 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 7 24 31 7	20 27 3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16	14 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroom  End of semester  Easter holydays  Holidays and/or non school  Exams  Revaluation  FWM: Theme proposal  Presentation of the proposal  Intermediate evaluation	February, 20-23, 2 February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2 February 26, 2024 May 31, 2024 March 25 - April 1 April 23, 2024 May 1, 2024 May 20, 2024 June 24, 2024 June 10-21, 2024 July 8-12, 2024 Deadline: Februar February 14-16, 2 April 9-12, 2024
orer rç ril ig	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25 1 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3	9 16 23 30 6 13 20 7 5 12 19 26 2 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 4 11 18	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 6 13 20 27 3 3 10 17 24 1 18 15 22 29 5 12	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 9 16 2 3 3 3 0 6 6 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 6 6 1 3 1 3 1 3 1	12 19 26 23 1 18 15 22 29 5 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 7 24 31 7	20 27 3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23	14 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroom  End of semester  Easter holydays  Holidays and/or non school  Exams  Revaluation  FWM: Theme proposal  Presentation of the proposal  Intermediate evaluation  Delivery of writtem memory	February, 20-23, 2 February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2 February 26, 2024 May 31, 2024 March 25 - April 1 April 23, 2024 May 1, 2024 May 20, 2024 June 24, 2024 June 10-21, 2024 July 8-12, 2024 Deadline: Februar February 14-16, 2 April 9-12, 2024 Deadline: June 18 July 3-5, 2024
orer rç ril ig	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24	9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 5 12 19 26 2 2 9 16 23 30 7 4 14 12 28 4 4 11 18 25	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 1 8 1 5 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 3	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 9 9 16 2 3 3 3 3 6 6 6 1 3 1 3 2 2 3 3 6 6 6 6 6 7 1 3 6 6 7 1 3 6 6 7 1 3 6 7 1 3 7 1 3 1 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	12 19 26 23 1 18 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 21 28	20 27 3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 2 9 16 23 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	14 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroom  End of semester  Easter holydays  Holidays and/or non school  Exams  Revaluation  FWM: Theme proposal  Presentation of the proposal  Intermediate evaluation  Delivery of writtem memory	February, 20-23, 2 February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2 February 26, 2024 May 31, 2024 March 25 - April 1 April 23, 2024 May 1, 2024 May 20, 2024 June 24, 2024 June 10-21, 2024 July 8-12, 2024 Deadline: Februar February 14-16, 2 April 9-12, 2024 Deadline: June 18 July 3-5, 2024  Evaluation
orer rç ril ig	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25 1 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17	99 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 5 5 12 19 26 2 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 4 11 18 25 2	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 6 13 3 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 1 8 1 5 2 2 9 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 2 9 9 16 2 3 3 0 6 6 16 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	12 19 26 2 9 16 23 1 18 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 21 28 5	20 27 3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 2 9 16 23 30 7	14 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroom  End of semester  Easter holydays  Holidays and/or non school  Exams  Revaluation  FWM: Theme proposal  Presentation of the proposal  Intermediate evaluation  Delivery of writtem memory	February, 20-23, 224 February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 20 February 26, 2024 May 31, 2024 March 25 - April 1 April 23, 2024 May 1, 2024 May 20, 2024 June 24, 2024 June 10-21, 2024 July 8-12, 2024 Deadline: Februar February 14-16, 2 April 9-12, 2024 Deadline: June 18 July 3-5, 2024  Evaluation Revaluation
brer	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 18 8	99 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 5 5 12 19 26 2 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 9	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 6 13 3 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 1 8 1 5 2 2 9 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 2 9 9 16 23 30 6 6 13 27 4 14 14 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	12 19 26 23 1 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 31 7 7 7 4 21 28 5 5	20 27 3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 2 9 16 23 30 7 14	14 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroom  End of semester  Easter holydays  Holidays and/or non school  Exams  Revaluation  FWM: Theme proposal  Presentation of the proposal  Intermediate evaluation  Delivery of writtem memory	February, 20-23, 2  February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 20 February 26, 2024 May 31, 2024  March 25 - April 1  April 23, 2024 May 1, 2024 May 20, 2024 June 24, 2024  June 10-21, 2024 July 8-12, 2024  Deadline: Februar February 14-16, 2 April 9-12, 2024  Deadline: June 18 July 3-5, 2024  Evaluation Revaluation Holidays
brer rç ril ig	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	29 5 12 19 26 4 11 18 25 1 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17	99 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 5 5 12 19 26 2 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 4 11 18 25 2	10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 6 13 3 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 1 8 1 5 2 2 9 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1	18 25 1 8 15 22 29 7 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 2 9 9 16 2 3 3 0 6 6 16 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	12 19 26 2 9 16 23 1 18 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 21 28 5	20 27 3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6	21 28 4 11 18 25 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 2 9 16 23 30 7	14 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Oral defense:  Second Semestre (Spring)  Start of semester  Exp. Chem. Eng. (evening)  Beginning classes (classroom  End of semester  Easter holydays  Holidays and/or non school  Exams  Revaluation  FWM: Theme proposal  Presentation of the proposal  Intermediate evaluation  Delivery of writtem memory	February, 20-23, 2 February 1, 2024 February 1 - 23, 2 February 26, 2024 May 31, 2024 March 25 - April 1 April 23, 2024 May 1, 2024 May 20, 2024 June 24, 2024 June 10-21, 2024 July 8-12, 2024 Deadline: Februar February 14-16, 2 April 9-12, 2024 Deadline: June 18 July 3-5, 2024  Evaluation Revaluation

)23

3

I, 2023 4